504837596 03/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4884333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL FRANK DEERING	04/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPY EYE, LLC
Street Address:	70 EAST PORTOLA AVENUE
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15868981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357823

Email: dchevalier@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. FARN

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32774-39563/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. FARN
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL W. FARN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=39563 (CON of 34707) _Assignment_Deering_to_Spy_Eye EXECUTED#page1.tif source=39563 (CON of 34707) _Assignment_Deering_to_Spy_Eye EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT 504837596 REEL: 045353 FRAME: 0409

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael Deering, an individual with domicile at 70 East Portola Dr., Los Altos, CA, ("ASSIGNOR") does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Spy Eye LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title, and interest, if any, in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following patent applications and issued patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Country:	Patent Application Serial No.:	Title:	Filing Date:
US	14/494,327	Eye Mounted Displays and Systems using Eye Mounted Displays	Sep 23, 2014
US	14/590,056	Variable Resolution Eye Mounted Displays	Jan 6, 2015

Country:	Issued Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date:
US	8,786,675	Systems using Eye Mounted Displays	Jul 22, 2014

and;

2. The ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title, and interest, if any, in and to:
(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

The PATENT RIGHTS transferred under this assignment, if any, are provided AS IS and with all faults. ASSIGNOR does not represent or warrant that ASSIGNOR currently owns or is transferring by this assignment good or marketable or any right, title or interest in or to the PATENT RIGHTS.

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signature
Michael Frank Deering	4/26/2016
Michael Deering	
Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE SPY EYE LLC	Date of Signature
By:	
Name: Steven Haley, Manager	

PATENT REEL: 045353 FRAME: 0410

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael Deering, an individual with domicile at 70 East Portola Dr., Los Altos, CA, ("ASSIGNOR") does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Spy Eye LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title, and interest, if any, in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following patent applications and issued patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Country:	Patent Application Serial No.:	Title:	Filing Date:
US	14/494,327	Eye Mounted Displays and Systems using Eye Mounted Displays	Sep 23, 2014
US	14/590,056	Variable Resolution Eye Mounted Displays	Jan 6, 2015

Country:	Issued Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date:
US	8,786,675	Systems using Eye Mounted Displays	Jul 22, 2014

and;

2. The ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title, and interest, if any, in and to:
(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

The PATENT RIGHTS transferred under this assignment, if any, are provided AS IS and with all faults. ASSIGNOR does not represent or warrant that ASSIGNOR currently owns or is transferring by this assignment good or marketable or any right, title or interest in or to the PATENT RIGHTS.

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signature
Michael Deering	,
Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE SPY EYE LLC	Date of Signature
By: Steven Haley Manager	4/27/16

PATENT REEL: 045353 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 03/26/2018